
West Midlands Young Athletes Cross Country League

Match 3 at Sandwell Valley Park hosted by Tipton Harriers on 9th December 2012

Under 11 Girls

Posn Bib Time Name Club Age Pts

1 2 06:38 Jasmine Drummond Birchfield Harriers U11G 200

2 1071 06:46 Abigail Pearce Rugby & Northampton AC U11G 199

3 1090 06:49 Georgina Woodward Rugby & Northampton AC U11G 198

4 924 06:49 Caitlin White RSCAC U11G 197

5 4 06:50 Leah Spencer Birchfield Harriers U11G 196

6 522 06:50 Orla Walker Halesowen A&CC U11G 195

7 1568 06:52 Imogen Sheppard Stratford upon Avon AC U11G 194

8 1419 06:52 Mary Takwoingi Solihull & Small Heath U11G 193

9 264 06:53 Olivia Osborne Cannock&Staffs U11G 192

10 1907 06:53 Holly Sides Tipton Harriers U11G 191

11 359 06:54 Sian Miller Coventry Godiva U11G 190

12 765 06:54 Amicia Collett Nuneaton Harriers U11G 189

13 918 06:55 Georgia Platt RSCAC U11G 188

14 906 06:55 Maisie Cain RSCAC U11G 187

15 361 06:56 Emily Reed Coventry Godiva U11G 186

16 905 06:56 Alex Burn RSCAC U11G 185

17 1000 06:57 Emily Sandbrook RSCAC U11G 184

18 923 06:57 Rachel White RSCAC U11G 183

19 767 06:58 Emma Gascoigne Nuneaton Harriers U11G 182

20 922 06:58 Holly Tyson RSCAC U11G 181

21 154 07:00 Beth Lloyd Bromsgrove & Redditch AC U11G 180

22 641 07:00 Deanna Clarke KSAC U11G 179

23 1702 07:04 Erin Bush Tamworth AC U11G 178

24 1067 07:04 Zoe Morling Rugby & Northampton AC U11G 177

25 259 07:05 Jessica Harrison Cannock&Staffs U11G 176

26 994 07:05 Milly Fidkin RSCAC U11G 175

27 1086 07:06 Holly Walker Rugby & Northampton AC U11G 174

28 1703 07:06 Ella Delderfield Tamworth AC U11G 173

29 5 07:07 Katie Symonds Birchfield Harriers U11G 172

30 155 07:07 Kitty Luscombe Bromsgrove & Redditch AC U11G 171

31 1089 07:08 Molly Williams Rugby & Northampton AC U11G 170

32 1909 07:08 Megan Wincup Tipton Harriers U11G 169

33 907 07:09 Lucia Cantone RSCAC U11G 168

34 1701 07:09 Hannah Brayer Tamworth AC U11G 167

35 1058 07:10 Olivia Lodge Rugby & Northampton AC U11G 166

36 908 07:10 Mia Cooper RSCAC U11G 165

37 1413 07:11 Tanith Cox Solihull & Small Heath U11G 164

38 909 07:11 Lucy Corker RSCAC U11G 163

39 275 07:12 Alice Richards Cannock&Staffs U11G 162

40 260 07:12 Ariana Jones Cannock&Staffs U11G 161

41 1415 07:13 Ania Gahan Solihull & Small Heath U11G 160

42 1059 07:13 Daisy Lovell Rugby & Northampton AC U11G 159

43 1904 07:14 Bella  Fantom Tipton Harriers U11G 158

44 1902 07:14 Savannah Causer Tipton Harriers U11G 157

45 353 07:15 Fraya Bennett Coventry Godiva U11G 156

46 508 07:15 Jade Jenkins Halesowen A&CC U11G 155

47 233 07:16 Anna  Nicod Bromsgrove & Redditch AC U11G 154

48 919 07:16 Maddie Richards RSCAC U11G 153

49 1075 07:17 Olivia Reeves Rugby & Northampton AC U11G 152

50 917 07:17 Jodie lock RSCAC U11G 151

51 102 07:18 Hannah Thompson BRAT Club U11G 150

52 1477 07:18 Emma Stringer Sparkhill Harriers U11G 149

53 1046 07:20 Halie Garman Rugby & Northampton AC U11G 148

54 646 07:20 Lottie Vonschaxmann KSAC U11G 147

55 1879 07:21 Halee Robinson Wolverhampton&Bilston U11G 146

56 1411 07:22 Jennifer Albutt Solihull & Small Heath U11G 145
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57 510 07:23 Kiera Johnstone Halesowen A&CC U11G 144

58 1880 07:24 Rudee Robinson Wolverhampton&Bilston U11G 143

59 1073 07:25 India Phipps Rugby & Northampton AC U11G 142

60 1677 07:26 Sophia Linklater Stratford upon Avon AC U11G 141

61 1705 07:27 Sian Lewis Tamworth AC U11G 140

62 1475 07:28 Katrina Lightfoot Sparkhill Harriers U11G 139

63 1414 07:29 Charlotte Curtis Solihull & Small Heath U11G 138

64 254 07:30 Charis Boothroyd Cannock&Staffs U11G 137

65 916 07:31 Tayla Harpin RSCAC U11G 136

66 914 07:32 Megan George RSCAC U11G 135

67 1418 07:33 Katherine Scott Solihull & Small Heath U11G 134

68 1561 07:34 Ellie Bryan Stratford upon Avon AC U11G 133

69 1049 07:35 Lois Hazle Rugby & Northampton AC U11G 132

70 330 07:36 Olivia Corcoran Cannock&Staffs U11G 131

71 921 07:36 Martha Stewart RSCAC U11G 130

72 1566 07:54 Daisy Musk Stratford upon Avon AC U11G 129

73 251 07:54 Elizabeth Aston Cannock&Staffs U11G 128

74 506 07:54 Tate Hendrickson Halesowen A&CC U11G 127

75 911 07:54 Charlotte Cutler RSCAC U11G 126

76 774 07:54 Ellie Ruff Nuneaton Harriers U11G 125

77 357 07:54 Isabel Mackinder Coventry Godiva U11G 124

78 463 07:57 Grace Slater Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers U11G 123

79 904 07:57 Abi Bruger RSCAC U11G 122

80 518 07:57 Sophie Parsons Halesowen A&CC U11G 121

81 1908 07:57 Lydia Silk Tipton Harriers U11G 120

82 513 07:57 Louise Little Halesowen A&CC U11G 119

83 1906 07:57 Charlotte Macefield Tipton Harriers U11G 118

84 521 08:03 Imogen Vaughan-Hawkins Halesowen A&CC U11G 117

85 276 08:03 Scarlett Richards Cannock&Staffs U11G 116

86 1087 08:03 Abigail Ward Rugby & Northampton AC U11G 115

87 1565 08:03 Suzie Mishima Stratford upon Avon AC U11G 114

88 1578 08:03 Isla Jackson Stratford upon Avon AC U11G 113

89 1676 08:03 Jodi Watson Stratford upon Avon AC U11G 112

90 1783 08:03 Louise Saul-Braddock Wolverhampton&Bilston U11G 111

91 672 08:03 Libby  Hawkswell KSAC U11G 110

92 1039 08:03 Katie  Dinnell Rugby & Northampton AC U11G 109

93 1709 08:03 Orlagh Wright Tamworth AC U11G 108

94 761 08:03 Annaliesse Barlow Nuneaton Harriers U11G 107

95 519 08:03 Melissa Parsons Halesowen A&CC U11G 106

96 255 08:08 Sadie Gardner Cannock&Staffs U11G 105

97 1877 08:08 Megan Davies Wolverhampton&Bilston U11G 104

98 1031 08:08 Mia Adams Rugby & Northampton AC U11G 103

99 1338 08:08 Maia Patchett Smyth Rugby & Northampton AC U11G 102

100 507 08:08 Anna Hill Halesowen A&CC U11G 101

101 1901 08:08 Shannon  Andrews Tipton Harriers U11G 100

102 1066 08:13 Lucy Moore Rugby & Northampton AC U11G 99

103 1037 08:13 Amy  Cox Rugby & Northampton AC U11G 98

104 511 08:13 Poppy Jones Halesowen A&CC U11G 97

105 360 08:21 Anna  Poole Coventry Godiva U11G 96

106 512 08:21 Kathryn Kelly Halesowen A&CC U11G 95

107 775 08:21 Megan  Smith Nuneaton Harriers U11G 94

108 1064 08:21 Amelia McMurtrie Rugby & Northampton AC U11G 93

109 461 08:21 Lucy Attwood Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers U11G 92

110 514 08:25 Tabitha McCartan Halesowen A&CC U11G 91

111 915 08:25 Sadie Gross RSCAC U11G 90

112 1033 08:33 Emily Brummitt Brown Rugby & Northampton AC U11G 89

113 1562 08:36 Charlotte Gravelsons Stratford upon Avon AC U11G 88

114 158 08:40 Buffy Pinnegar Bromsgrove & Redditch AC U11G 87

115 256 08:40 Emily Gittoes Cannock&Staffs U11G 86

116 1609 08:45 Emily Curtis Stratford upon Avon AC U11G 85

117 1076 08:45 Chloe Robson Rugby & Northampton AC U11G 84

118 160 08:48 Laura Timperley Bromsgrove & Redditch AC U11G 83

119 762 08:48 Philipa Burstow Nuneaton Harriers U11G 82

120 1062 08:54 Mia McClelland Rugby & Northampton AC U11G 81

121 1044 08:55 Tabitha  Frankland Rugby & Northampton AC U11G 80
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122 1781 09:07 Madeline Richardson Wolverhampton&Bilston U11G 79

123 502 09:11 Jocelyn Arnold Halesowen A&CC U11G 78

124 642 09:11 Evelyn Clarke KSAC U11G 77

125 683 09:11 Jana Becker Leamington C & A C U11G 76

126 231 09:11 Elle Green Bromsgrove & Redditch AC U11G 75

127 1868 09:11 Isabella Bolland Wolverhampton&Bilston U11G 74

128 643 09:16 Emily  Crump KSAC U11G 73

129 1002 09:21 Felicity McCool RSCAC U11G 72

130 682 09:27 Maddy Becker Leamington C & A C U11G 71

131 645 09:41 Isobel Smith KSAC U11G 70

132 500 09:42 Kate Kirwan Halesowen A&CC U11G 69

133 910 09:47 Ellie Criddle RSCAC U11G 68

134 1777 09:59 Isabel Light Wolverhampton&Bilston U11G 67

135 1784 10:42 Louise Whitehouse Wolverhampton&Bilston U11G 66

136 607 11:54 Daya Bachada Halesowen A&CC U11G 65

137 234 13:05 Grace Davis Bromsgrove & Redditch AC U11G 64

Under 11 Girls Team Result

RSCAC 197(924) 188(918) 187(906) 185(905) 184(1000) 941

Rugby & Northampton AC 199(1071) 198(1090) 177(1067) 174(1086) 170(1089) 918

Cannock&Staffs 192(264) 176(259) 162(275) 161(260) 137(254) 828

Solihull & Small Heath 193(1419) 164(1413) 160(1415) 145(1411) 138(1414) 800

Tipton Harriers 191(1907) 169(1909) 158(1904) 157(1902) 120(1908) 795

Tamworth AC 178(1702) 173(1703) 167(1701) 140(1705) 108(1709) 766

Coventry Godiva 190(359) 186(361) 156(353) 124(357) 96(360) 752

Halesowen A&CC 195(522) 155(508) 144(510) 127(506) 121(518) 742

Stratford upon Avon AC 194(1568) 141(1677) 133(1561) 129(1566) 114(1565) 711

Nuneaton Harriers 189(765) 182(767) 125(774) 107(761) 94(775) 697

Bromsgrove & Redditch AC 180(154) 171(155) 154(233) 87(158) 83(160) 675

KSAC 179(641) 147(646) 110(672) 77(642) 73(643) 586

Wolverhampton&Bilston 146(1879) 143(1880) 111(1783) 104(1877) 79(1781) 583

Birchfield Harriers 200(2) 196(4) 172(5) 568

Sparkhill Harriers 149(1477) 139(1475) 288

Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers 123(463) 92(461) 215

BRAT Club 150(102) 150

Leamington C & A C 76(683) 71(682) 147

Under 17 Women

Posn Bib Time Name Club Age Pts

1 705 15:47 Megan McDonald Leamington C & A C U17W 200

2 1447 15:53 Megan Blake Solihull & Small Heath U17W 199

3 553 15:59 Phoebe Dodd Halesowen A&CC U17W 198

4 434 16:09 Georgie Hartigan Coventry Godiva U17W 197

5 33 16:22 Ellie Howat Birchfield Harriers U17W 196

6 1607 16:33 Tas Pope Stratford upon Avon AC U17W 195

7 1451 16:34 Siobhan Taylor Solihull & Small Heath U17W 194

8 1154 16:37 Bethan Goddard Rugby & Northampton AC U17W 193

9 1810 17:07 Hannah  Campion Wolverhampton&Bilston U17W 192

10 556 17:09 Beth Sharkey Halesowen A&CC U17W 191

11 32 17:13 Aimee Hopcroft Birchfield Harriers U17W 190

12 289 17:18 Alice Burnhope Cannock&Staffs U17W 189

13 1814 17:24 Kay  Oakley Wolverhampton&Bilston U17W 188

14 956 17:26 Molly Rees RSCAC U17W 187

15 194 17:27 Katie Plummer Bromsgrove & Redditch AC U17W 186

16 1448 17:29 Meredith Cox Solihull & Small Heath U17W 185

17 1809 17:36 Paige Campion Wolverhampton&Bilston U17W 184

18 1163 17:39 Genevieve Roberts Rugby & Northampton AC U17W 183

19 36 17:41 Georgina Rogers Birchfield Harriers U17W 182

20 477 17:45 Molly Whitehouse Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers U17W 181

21 958 17:52 Seraina Ummel RSCAC U17W 180
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22 1153 17:56 Zoe Garlick Rugby & Northampton AC U17W 179

23 655 18:05 Sian  Powell KSAC U17W 178

24 1162 18:15 Becky Pinto Rugby & Northampton AC U17W 177

25 189 18:27 Anna Ball Bromsgrove & Redditch AC U17W 176

26 1166 18:32 Sian Williams Rugby & Northampton AC U17W 175

27 557 18:42 Hannah Sharkey Halesowen A&CC U17W 174

28 1158 19:08 Alison  Inwood Rugby & Northampton AC U17W 173

29 1167 19:12 Katie Williamson Rugby & Northampton AC U17W 172

30 1159 19:21 Tilly  Lea Rugby & Northampton AC U17W 171

31 1147 19:30 Eden Bates Rugby & Northampton AC U17W 170

32 1149 19:36 Katy Clubb Rugby & Northampton AC U17W 169

33 1606 19:53 Rachel Jones Stratford upon Avon AC U17W 168

34 473 19:57 Sophie Harling Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers U17W 167

35 1165 20:04 Emily Valentine Rugby & Northampton AC U17W 166

36 1605 20:08 Abigail Flynn Stratford upon Avon AC U17W 165

37 472 20:13 Carissa Fullwood Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers U17W 164

38 475 20:30 Krystal Roberts Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers U17W 163

39 955 20:32 Hannah Hickling RSCAC U17W 162

40 951 20:37 Lovisa Berglund RSCAC U17W 161

41 1155 20:58 Annabel Hinde Rugby & Northampton AC U17W 160

42 554 21:25 Charis Maguire Halesowen A&CC U17W 159

43 1450 21:36 Charlotte Taylor Solihull & Small Heath U17W 158

44 37 22:10 Cara Trivett Birchfield Harriers U17W 157

45 1945 23:00 Sophie  Hill Tipton Harriers U17W 156

Under 17 Women Team Result

Solihull & Small Heath 199(1447) 194(1451) 185(1448) 578

Birchfield Harriers 196(33) 190(32) 182(36) 568

Wolverhampton&Bilston 192(1810) 188(1814) 184(1809) 564

Halesowen A&CC 198(553) 191(556) 174(557) 563

Rugby & Northampton AC 193(1154) 183(1163) 179(1153) 555

RSCAC 187(956) 180(958) 162(955) 529

Stratford upon Avon AC 195(1607) 168(1606) 165(1605) 528

Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers 181(477) 167(473) 164(472) 512

Bromsgrove & Redditch AC 186(194) 176(189) 362

Leamington C & A C 200(705) 200

Coventry Godiva 197(434) 197

Cannock&Staffs 189(289) 189

KSAC 178(655) 178

Tipton Harriers 156(1945) 156

Under 11 Boys

Posn Bib Time Name Club Age Pts

1 45 06:08 Ajohntae Smith Birchfield Harriers U11B 200

2 963 06:13 Matthew Funge RSCAC U11B 199

3 291 06:15 Harry Hardy-Smith Cannock&Staffs U11B 198

4 1824 06:16 Adam Saul-Braddock Wolverhampton&Bilston U11B 197

5 968 06:18 Alex Stapleton RSCAC U11B 196

6 1200 06:20 Ben  Hope Rugby & Northampton AC U11B 195

7 1190 06:22 Harry Daly Rugby & Northampton AC U11B 194

8 40 06:23 Michael Gayle Birchfield Harriers U11B 193

9 42 06:23 Charles Iliff Birchfield Harriers U11B 192

10 77 06:24 Ryan Shields Birchfield Harriers U11B 191

11 72 06:25 Daniel Swain Birchfield Harriers U11B 190

12 41 06:28 Luke Harrison Birchfield Harriers U11B 189

13 960 DQ Harrison Batchelor RSCAC U11B 0

14 1621 06:38 Owain Jones Stratford upon Avon AC U11B 188

15 1219 06:39 Ger Supple Rugby & Northampton AC U11B 187

16 616 06:39 Kodie Murphy Halesowen A&CC U11B 186

17 478 06:45 Adam Bodin Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers U11B 185

Page 4    14/12/2012   Version2  



18 1181 06:46 Harry Andrew Rugby & Northampton AC U11B 184

19 1203 06:47 Scott Kruck Rugby & Northampton AC U11B 183

20 1223 06:50 Toby Wallace Rugby & Northampton AC U11B 182

21 967 06:50 Luke O'Brien RSCAC U11B 181

22 1972 06:50 Haydn Watson Tipton Harriers U11B 180

23 222 06:50 Felix Gill Bromsgrove & Redditch AC U11B 179

24 43 06:54 Dylan King Birchfield Harriers U11B 178

25 1623 06:55 Archie Musk Stratford upon Avon AC U11B 177

26 481 06:57 Thomas Slater Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers U11B 176

27 117 06:58 Joseph Thompson BRAT Club U11B 175

28 969 06:59 Ryan Thompson RSCAC U11B 174

29 391 06:59 Lucas Bennett Coventry Godiva U11B 173

30 75 07:00 Nathan Casey Birchfield Harriers U11B 172

31 328 07:01 Alfie Peel Cannock&Staffs U11B 171

32 822 07:01 Nathan Hunt Nuneaton Harriers U11B 170

33 1980 07:02 Alex Parker Tipton Harriers U11B 169

34 1208 07:02 Cian  Hutton Rugby & Northampton AC U11B 168

35 1220 07:02 Isaac Thorman Rugby & Northampton AC U11B 167

36 479 07:03 Alex Hurrell Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers U11B 166

37 1490 07:04 Matthew  Smith Sparkhill Harriers U11B 165

38 340 07:07 Aiden Edge Cannock&Staffs U11B 164

39 569 07:08 Benjamin Whitehouse Halesowen A&CC U11B 163

40 116 07:09 Daniel  Rose BRAT Club U11B 162

41 2039 07:10 Louis Price Solihull & Small Heath U11B 161

42 567 07:12 Ben Watkins Halesowen A&CC U11B 160

43 562 07:15 Alexander Johnson Halesowen A&CC U11B 159

44 1197 07:16 George Gammage Rugby & Northampton AC U11B 158

45 1191 07:17 William Dean Rugby & Northampton AC U11B 157

46 1611 07:17 Adam Bayliss Stratford upon Avon AC U11B 156

47 674 07:17 Samuel Landon KSAC U11B 155

48 1185 07:17 Tom Bennett Rugby & Northampton AC U11B 154

49 1182 07:17 Eddie Baker Rugby & Northampton AC U11B 153

50 1949 07:24 Lydon Hunt Tipton Harriers U11B 152

51 1205 07:31 Joseph Lovell Rugby & Northampton AC U11B 151

52 197 07:31 Josh Osbourne-Patel Bromsgrove & Redditch AC U11B 150

53 659 07:31 Christopher Telling KSAC U11B 149

54 1558 07:31 Trent Smith Sphinx AC U11B 148

55 1308 07:35 Angus  Simpson Rugby & Northampton AC U11B 147

56 671 07:38 Dan Tarry KSAC U11B 146

57 1668 07:38 James  Bexson Stratford upon Avon AC U11B 145

58 198 07:38 Trenten Roberts Bromsgrove & Redditch AC U11B 144

59 1612 07:40 Seth Cooper Stratford upon Avon AC U11B 143

60 1210 07:40 Eoin  Hutton Rugby & Northampton AC U11B 142

61 295 07:40 Ted Rhead Cannock&Staffs U11B 141

62 857 07:40 Ethan Meuse Nuneaton Harriers U11B 140

63 395 07:44 Daniel Reidy Coventry Godiva U11B 139

64 1816 07:44 James  Brazier Wolverhampton&Bilston U11B 138

65 1610 07:47 Tom Alder Stratford upon Avon AC U11B 137

66 1341 07:47 Joshua Farrell Rugby & Northampton AC U11B 136

67 1818 07:53 Thomas James Wolverhampton&Bilston U11B 135

68 114 07:53 Jake Crawshaw BRAT Club U11B 134

69 570 07:55 Alfie Wolstencroft Halesowen A&CC U11B 133

70 1675 07:55 Oliver Bacon Stratford upon Avon AC U11B 132

71 563 07:55 Leo Nock Halesowen A&CC U11B 131

72 612 07:55 Aran Palmer Halesowen A&CC U11B 130

73 1820 07:59 James  Lees Wolverhampton&Bilston U11B 129

74 76 07:59 Noah Lloyd Birchfield Harriers U11B 128

75 1733 08:07 Nathan Jones Tamworth AC U11B 127

76 1317 08:07 Jamie David Rugby & Northampton AC U11B 126

77 1207 08:07 Finlay Martin Rugby & Northampton AC U11B 125

78 657 08:24 Jack Lambert KSAC U11B 124

79 195 08:24 Josh Keyte Bromsgrove & Redditch AC U11B 123

80 613 08:27 Jeevan Hayer Halesowen A&CC U11B 122

81 113 08:33 John Byrne BRAT Club U11B 121

82 1326 08:58 Oliver Smith Rugby & Northampton AC U11B 120
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83 820 09:03 Michael Hammer-Hodges Nuneaton Harriers U11B 119

84 396 09:31 Thomas Reidy Coventry Godiva U11B 118

85 1302 09:49 Jaycob Andrew Rugby & Northampton AC U11B 117

Under 11 Boys Team Result

Birchfield Harriers 200(45) 193(40) 192(42) 191(77) 190(72) 966

Rugby & Northampton AC 195(1200) 194(1190) 187(1219) 184(1181) 183(1203) 943

Stratford upon Avon AC 188(1621) 177(1623) 156(1611) 145(1668) 143(1612) 809

Halesowen A&CC 186(616) 163(569) 160(567) 159(562) 133(570) 801

RSCAC 199(963) 196(968) 181(967) 174(969) 750

Cannock&Staffs 198(291) 171(328) 164(340) 141(295) 674

Wolverhampton&Bilston 197(1824) 138(1816) 135(1818) 129(1820) 599

Bromsgrove & Redditch AC 179(222) 150(197) 144(198) 123(195) 596

BRAT Club 175(117) 162(116) 134(114) 121(113) 592

KSAC 155(674) 149(659) 146(671) 124(657) 574

Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers 185(478) 176(481) 166(479) 527

Tipton Harriers 180(1972) 169(1980) 152(1949) 501

Coventry Godiva 173(391) 139(395) 118(396) 430

Nuneaton Harriers 170(822) 140(857) 119(820) 429

Sparkhill Harriers 165(1490) 165

Solihull & Small Heath 161(2039) 161

Sphinx AC 148(1558) 148

Tamworth AC 127(1733) 127

Under 15 Girls

Posn Bib Time Name Club Age Pts

1 946 13:18 Elmena Saunders RSCAC U15G 200

2 1128 13:32 Lily Carmichael Rugby & Northampton AC U15G 199

3 1132 13:34 Kirsty Goddard Rugby & Northampton AC U15G 198

4 1127 13:41 Ella Rose  Bromley Rugby & Northampton AC U15G 197

5 939 13:44 Georgia Curry RSCAC U15G 196

6 652 13:46 Bryony Haines KSAC U15G 195

7 696 13:50 Isobel Davis Leamington C & A C U15G 194

8 1443 13:53 Abigail Nolan Solihull & Small Heath U15G 193

9 21 13:55 Hannah-Mai Amory Birchfield Harriers U15G 192

10 1442 13:57 Katie Mladenovic Solihull & Small Heath U15G 191

11 1935 14:00 Isher  Mander Tipton Harriers U15G 190

12 23 14:01 Remi Flavell Birchfield Harriers U15G 189

13 1801 14:06 Jessica Clark Wolverhampton&Bilston U15G 188

14 1441 14:09 Caitlin McDonald Solihull & Small Heath U15G 187

15 945 14:12 Laura Richardson RSCAC U15G 186

16 1436 14:17 Elvie Cox Solihull & Small Heath U15G 185

17 1433 14:20 Nicole Beard Solihull & Small Heath U15G 184

18 1941 14:33 Amelia  Silk Tipton Harriers U15G 183

19 653 14:38 Isabel James KSAC U15G 182

20 383 14:48 Lydia Turner Coventry Godiva U15G 181

21 1722 14:54 Carys Langham Tamworth AC U15G 180

22 1133 14:57 Natalie Goddard Rugby & Northampton AC U15G 179

23 1930 15:08 Katie  Dolan Tipton Harriers U15G 178

24 382 15:11 Lily Martin Coventry Godiva U15G 177

25 1440 15:16 Danel Jansen Van Rensburg Solihull & Small Heath U15G 176

26 943 15:22 Sophia Karski RSCAC U15G 175

27 336 15:28 Hannah Law Cannock&Staffs U15G 174

28 937 15:31 Erin Benbow RSCAC U15G 173

29 1725 15:35 Katie Wickett Tamworth AC U15G 172

30 1446 15:35 Sian Wyn-Jones Solihull & Small Heath U15G 171

31 1140 15:46 Charlotte Murphy Rugby & Northampton AC U15G 170

32 544 15:46 Chloe Fitzpatrick Halesowen A&CC U15G 169

33 1931 15:47 Gemma  Evans Tipton Harriers U15G 168

34 948 15:54 Jessica Tarr RSCAC U15G 167
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35 1596 15:55 Caroline Furey Stratford upon Avon AC U15G 166

36 1726 16:03 Imogen Wright Tamworth AC U15G 165

37 546 16:09 Eleanor MacFarlane Halesowen A&CC U15G 164

38 695 16:12 Asha  Chakrabarti Leamington C & A C U15G 163

39 1160 16:15 Ciara Moore Rugby & Northampton AC U15G 162

40 1938 16:17 Alexis  Probin Tipton Harriers U15G 161

41 188 16:19 Amelia Tompkin Bromsgrove & Redditch AC U15G 160

42 25 16:22 Ellie Lambrou Birchfield Harriers U15G 159

43 180 16:25 Ruth Gameson Bromsgrove & Redditch AC U15G 158

44 542 16:28 Nicole Bailey Halesowen A&CC U15G 157

45 1595 16:30 Harriet Flynn Stratford upon Avon AC U15G 156

46 650 16:33 Rebecca  Carter KSAC U15G 155

47 550 16:33 Courtney Smith Halesowen A&CC U15G 154

48 807 16:35 Hayley Whitelaw Nuneaton Harriers U15G 153

49 938 16:38 Rosa Brookes RSCAC U15G 152

50 936 DQ Georgia Batchelor RSCAC U15G 0

51 26 16:44 Siah Meadows Birchfield Harriers U15G 151

52 545 16:46 Isabel Hall Halesowen A&CC U15G 150

53 1528 16:47 Annie Cox Sphinx AC U15G 149

54 543 16:48 Chloe Chapman Halesowen A&CC U15G 148

55 1439 16:48 Lucy Jackson Solihull & Small Heath U15G 147

56 1802 16:52 Rebbecca Darby Wolverhampton&Bilston U15G 146

57 381 16:54 Katerina  Jackson Coventry Godiva U15G 145

58 1144 16:57 Phoebe White Rugby & Northampton AC U15G 144

59 1934 17:00 Lauren  Macefield Tipton Harriers U15G 143

60 803 17:01 Elizabeth Reddan Nuneaton Harriers U15G 142

61 949 17:05 Jessica Westgate RSCAC U15G 141

62 1136 17:17 Olivia  Lea Rugby & Northampton AC U15G 140

63 940 17:18 Georgia Delaney RSCAC U15G 139

64 1806 17:19 Leah  Rutter Wolverhampton&Bilston U15G 138

65 1804 17:25 Esther McCelland Wolverhampton&Bilston U15G 137

66 805 17:28 Eve Webley Nuneaton Harriers U15G 136

67 1724 17:43 Chloe Statham Tamworth AC U15G 135

68 1145 17:55 Rhian Williams Rugby & Northampton AC U15G 134

69 1748 18:07 Olivia Fane Tamworth AC U15G 133

70 470 18:08 Freya Cox Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers U15G 132

71 1940 18:08 Danni Sedgley Tipton Harriers U15G 131

72 232 18:11 Eve Greennan Bromsgrove & Redditch AC U15G 130

73 183 18:13 Lillie Murphy Bromsgrove & Redditch AC U15G 129

74 1434 18:28 Sophie Bolton Solihull & Small Heath U15G 128

75 654 19:00 Kate  Lambert KSAC U15G 127

76 1865 19:20 Jessica  Elwell Wolverhampton&Bilston U15G 126

77 471 19:21 Daisy Slater Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers U15G 125

Under 15 Girls Team Result

Rugby & Northampton AC 199(1128) 198(1132) 197(1127) 179(1133) 170(1140) 943

Solihull & Small Heath 193(1443) 191(1442) 187(1441) 185(1436) 184(1433) 940

RSCAC 200(946) 196(939) 186(945) 175(943) 173(937) 930

Tipton Harriers 190(1935) 183(1941) 178(1930) 168(1931) 161(1938) 880

Halesowen A&CC 169(544) 164(546) 157(542) 154(550) 150(545) 794

Tamworth AC 180(1722) 172(1725) 165(1726) 135(1724) 133(1748) 785

Wolverhampton&Bilston 188(1801) 146(1802) 138(1806) 137(1804) 126(1865) 735

Birchfield Harriers 192(21) 189(23) 159(25) 151(26) 691

KSAC 195(652) 182(653) 155(650) 127(654) 659

Bromsgrove & Redditch AC 160(188) 158(180) 130(232) 129(183) 577

Coventry Godiva 181(383) 177(382) 145(381) 503

Nuneaton Harriers 153(807) 142(803) 136(805) 431

Leamington C & A C 194(696) 163(695) 357

Stratford upon Avon AC 166(1596) 156(1595) 322

Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers 132(470) 125(471) 257

Cannock&Staffs 174(336) 174

Sphinx AC 149(1528) 149
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Under 13 Boys

Posn Bib Time Name Club Age Pts

1 1834 08:11 Ryan Hodgkiss Wolverhampton&Bilston U13B 200

2 719 08:17 Daniel Wilkinson Leamington C & A C U13B 199

3 1264 08:23 Adam Searle Rugby & Northampton AC U13B 198

4 627 08:27 Joshua Hier Halesowen A&CC U13B 197

5 482 08:32 Reece Ashfield Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers U13B 196

6 973 08:33 Kieran Mullis RSCAC U13B 195

7 1260 08:34 Ewan Roberts Rugby & Northampton AC U13B 194

8 662 08:35 James  Hoarle KSAC U13B 193

9 1638 08:37 Michael Redmile Stratford upon Avon AC U13B 192

10 1102 08:38 Finn  Hutton Rugby & Northampton AC U13B 191

11 572 08:38 Tom Bailey Halesowen A&CC U13B 190

12 576 08:39 Jack Downs Halesowen A&CC U13B 189

13 582 08:41 Joseph Reynolds Halesowen A&CC U13B 188

14 1253 08:45 Cole Mason Rugby & Northampton AC U13B 187

15 834 08:46 Ciaran Grant Nuneaton Harriers U13B 186

16 624 08:47 Charles Sapwell Halesowen A&CC U13B 185

17 1262 08:49 Matthew Rushton Rugby & Northampton AC U13B 184

18 228 08:51 Will Moss Bromsgrove & Redditch AC U13B 183

19 1256 08:53 Joe Musgrove Rugby & Northampton AC U13B 182

20 971 08:56 Ben Horton RSCAC U13B 181

21 1458 08:57 Keelan Hopewell Solihull & Small Heath U13B 180

22 1836 08:58 Jordi-Ray Parton Wolverhampton&Bilston U13B 179

23 1259 08:59 Cameron Roberts Rugby & Northampton AC U13B 178

24 2034 09:00 Hallam Cox Solihull & Small Heath U13B 177

25 302 09:00 Tom Walton Cannock&Staffs U13B 176

26 1956 09:01 Ben  Prince Tipton Harriers U13B 175

27 1244 09:05 Rhys James Rugby & Northampton AC U13B 174

28 47 09:06 Thomas Mansfield Birchfield Harriers U13B 173

29 1202 09:07 Ethan Kent Whittaker Rugby & Northampton AC U13B 172

30 79 09:08 Khalid Alidirie Birchfield Harriers U13B 171

31 571 09:10 Henry Armstrong Halesowen A&CC U13B 170

32 413 09:13 Saul O'Neil Coventry Godiva U13B 169

33 977 09:14 Stephen Shirley RSCAC U13B 168

34 640 09:16 Isaac Elliott Halesowen A&CC U13B 167

35 416 09:18 Jack  Reidy Coventry Godiva U13B 166

36 2032 09:18 William Randell Solihull & Small Heath U13B 165

37 1255 09:20 Oliver Murphy Rugby & Northampton AC U13B 164

38 125 09:20 Sam  Toney BRAT Club U13B 163

39 219 09:21 Joshua Wiseman Bromsgrove & Redditch AC U13B 162

40 414 09:24 George Parker Coventry Godiva U13B 161

41 1246 09:25 James Kirk Rugby & Northampton AC U13B 160

42 660 09:27 Daniel Booth KSAC U13B 159

43 2025 09:28 Benjamin Davis Solihull & Small Heath U13B 158

44 1635 09:29 Murray Jackson Stratford upon Avon AC U13B 157

45 1958 09:29 Zac  Westbury Tipton Harriers U13B 156

46 48 09:30 Jack Rice Birchfield Harriers U13B 155

47 833 09:31 George Falconbridge Nuneaton Harriers U13B 154

48 406 09:33 Daniel Hargrave Coventry Godiva U13B 153

49 120 09:34 Jacob   Gollings BRAT Club U13B 152

50 223 09:37 Nicholas Jones Bromsgrove & Redditch AC U13B 151

51 226 09:37 Oliver Bytom Bromsgrove & Redditch AC U13B 150

52 1268 09:38 Joshua Thurman Rugby & Northampton AC U13B 149

53 1952 09:38 Reece  Cope Tipton Harriers U13B 148

54 1862 09:39 Reegan Mills Wolverhampton&Bilston U13B 147

55 484 09:40 Javana Priantoro Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers U13B 146

56 80 09:42 Khadar Alidirie Birchfield Harriers U13B 145

57 2022 09:44 Daniel Adam Solihull & Small Heath U13B 144

58 341 DQ Harrison Wright Cannock&Staffs U15B 0

59 1459 09:48 Kiran Jhass Solihull & Small Heath U13B 143

60 1555 09:48 Liam Brown Sphinx AC U13B 142
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61 663 09:51 Thomas  Palmer KSAC U13B 141

62 1228 09:51 Zach Boynton Rugby & Northampton AC U13B 140

63 1539 09:52 James Sherriff Sphinx AC U13B 139

64 405 09:52 Evan Griffiths Coventry Godiva U13B 138

65 575 09:57 Findlay Bridgewater Halesowen A&CC U13B 137

66 2030 09:59 Christopher McLeod Solihull & Small Heath U13B 136

67 1954 10:00 Lewis  Moreton Tipton Harriers U13B 135

68 1957 10:04 Dan  Quinn Tipton Harriers U13B 134

69 402 10:05 Xander Bennett Coventry Godiva U13B 133

70 410 10:09 Joshua Madden Coventry Godiva U13B 132

71 415 10:10 Oliver Purrett Coventry Godiva U13B 131

72 1492 10:10 Nathan Clitheroe Sparkhill Harriers U13B 130

73 327 10:12 Ben Payne Cannock&Staffs U13B 129

74 1953 10:13 Ollie  Evans Tipton Harriers U13B 128

75 1493 10:13 Joe Dodd Sparkhill Harriers U13B 127

76 205 10:16 Elliot Omahony Bromsgrove & Redditch AC U13B 126

77 1257 10:16 William Price Rugby & Northampton AC U13B 125

78 1636 10:17 Oliver Lambourn Stratford upon Avon AC U13B 124

79 1955 10:17 Kyle  Pearson Tipton Harriers U13B 123

80 229 10:18 Dominic Gardner Bromsgrove & Redditch AC U13B 122

81 409 10:18 James Keay Coventry Godiva U13B 121

82 407 10:18 Dylan Harris Coventry Godiva U13B 120

83 1266 10:33 Adam Smith Rugby & Northampton AC U13B 119

84 1265 10:35 Euan Simpson Rugby & Northampton AC U13B 118

85 1835 10:37 Joe Morris Wolverhampton&Bilston U13B 117

86 661 10:49 Joshua Haines KSAC U13B 116

87 831 10:49 George Dewis Nuneaton Harriers U13B 115

88 1495 10:53 Jamie Mills Sparkhill Harriers U13B 114

89 836 10:53 Peter Ireland Nuneaton Harriers U13B 113

90 1252 11:03 Niall Martin Rugby & Northampton AC U13B 112

91 403 11:11 Jack  Carter Coventry Godiva U13B 111

92 1633 11:17 Dominic Furey Stratford upon Avon AC U13B 110

93 1247 11:24 George Kirk Rugby & Northampton AC U13B 109

94 841 11:31 Travis Wilkin Nuneaton Harriers U13B 108

95 1640 11:45 Matthew Vickers Stratford upon Avon AC U13B 107

96 1833 12:04 Brett Gee Wolverhampton&Bilston U13B 106

97 838 12:34 Matiss Murphy Nuneaton Harriers U13B 105

98 625 12:46 Sam Abrams Halesowen A&CC U13B 104

Under 13 Boys Team Result

Rugby & Northampton AC 198(1264) 194(1260) 191(1102) 187(1253) 184(1262) 954

Halesowen A&CC 197(627) 190(572) 189(576) 188(582) 185(624) 949

Solihull & Small Heath 180(1458) 177(2034) 165(2032) 158(2025) 144(2022) 824

Coventry Godiva 169(413) 166(416) 161(414) 153(406) 138(405) 787

Bromsgrove & Redditch AC 183(228) 162(219) 151(223) 150(226) 126(205) 772

Wolverhampton&Bilston 200(1834) 179(1836) 147(1862) 117(1835) 106(1833) 749

Tipton Harriers 175(1956) 156(1958) 148(1952) 135(1954) 134(1957) 748

Stratford upon Avon AC 192(1638) 157(1635) 124(1636) 110(1633) 107(1640) 690

Nuneaton Harriers 186(834) 154(833) 115(831) 113(836) 108(841) 676

Birchfield Harriers 173(47) 171(79) 155(48) 145(80) 644

KSAC 193(662) 159(660) 141(663) 116(661) 609

RSCAC 195(973) 181(971) 168(977) 544

Sparkhill Harriers 130(1492) 127(1493) 114(1495) 371

Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers 196(482) 146(484) 342

BRAT Club 163(125) 152(120) 315

Cannock&Staffs 176(302) 129(327) 305

Sphinx AC 142(1555) 139(1539) 281

Leamington C & A C 199(719) 199

Under 13 Girls

Posn Bib Time Name Club Age Pts
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1 536 08:46 Abigail Saker Halesowen A&CC U13G 200

2 790 08:52 Emily  Negus Nuneaton Harriers U13G 199

3 1123 09:01 Emer Wintsch Rugby & Northampton AC U13G 198

4 1180 09:04 Poppy Carmichael Rugby & Northampton AC U13G 197

5 266 09:06 Iris Davies Cannock&Staffs U13G 196

6 1117 09:12 Amy Walker Rugby & Northampton AC U13G 195

7 1795 09:14 Ashleigh Miles Wolverhampton&Bilston U13G 194

8 537 09:15 Katrina Simpson Halesowen A&CC U13G 193

9 371 09:17 Bethan Hinett Coventry Godiva U13G 192

10 530 09:20 Lily Higgins Halesowen A&CC U13G 191

11 688 09:22 Molly Gibbins Leamington C & A C U13G 190

12 1711 09:23 Rebecca Brayer Tamworth AC U13G 189

13 279 09:24 Elisha Walker Cannock&Staffs U13G 188

14 1122 09:25 Georgia Willix Rugby & Northampton AC U13G 187

15 1581 09:26 Georgina Mitchell Stratford upon Avon AC U13G 186

16 1916 09:26 Rosa  Lewis Tipton Harriers U13G 185

17 931 09:28 Ellen Humpherston RSCAC U13G 184

18 1710 09:31 Charlotte Barnard Tamworth AC U13G 183

19 271 09:32 Rachael Jones Cannock&Staffs U13G 182

20 934 09:33 Lois West RSCAC U13G 181

21 1712 09:42 Charlotte Bush Tamworth AC U13G 180

22 1126 09:43 Angharad Wylie Rugby & Northampton AC U13G 179

23 1589 09:45 Rebecca Winn Stratford upon Avon AC U13G 178

24 1979 09:45 Rebekah Rowley Tipton Harriers U13G 177

25 1119 09:47 Olivia White Rugby & Northampton AC U13G 176

26 1925 09:47 Katie Southern Tipton Harriers U13G 175

27 177 09:47 Olivia Worth Bromsgrove & Redditch AC U13G 174

28 1571 09:47 Eugenia Bessey Stratford upon Avon AC U13G 173

29 1797 09:47 Amelia Samuels Wolverhampton&Bilston U13G 172

30 792 09:47 Megan  Rowley Nuneaton Harriers U13G 171

31 20 09:47 Harriet Woodward Birchfield Harriers U13G 170

32 933 09:47 Grace Stirland RSCAC U13G 169

33 1427 09:47 Tania Jansen Van Rensburg Solihull & Small Heath U13G 168

34 932 09:55 Lucy Ollerenshaw RSCAC U13G 167

35 783 09:55 Helen Gibbs Nuneaton Harriers U13G 166

36 236 09:55 Megan Nicod Bromsgrove & Redditch AC U13G 165

37 1911 09:55 Isabel  Cartwright Tipton Harriers U13G 164

38 169 09:58 Amy Mijovic-Cauldwell Bromsgrove & Redditch AC U13G 163

39 1463 09:58 Taylor Maggs Solihull & Small Heath U13G 162

40 9 10:00 Eloise Evans Birchfield Harriers U13G 161

41 1584 10:00 Jessica Sheppard Stratford upon Avon AC U13G 160

42 1920 10:00 Eve  Mulvaney Tipton Harriers U13G 159

43 532 10:00 Molly Kelly Halesowen A&CC U13G 158

44 1716 10:00 Alice Mellor Tamworth AC U13G 157

45 693 10:09 Amy Savage Leamington C & A C U13G 156

46 1926 10:09 Bethany  Walker Tipton Harriers U13G 155

47 1572 10:09 Hannah Bexson Stratford upon Avon AC U13G 154

48 1479 10:09 Joanne Humphries Sparkhill Harriers U13G 153

49 929 10:09 Rebecca Evans RSCAC U13G 152

50 175 10:13 Amy Tongue Bromsgrove & Redditch AC U13G 151

51 1483 10:13 Katy Williams Sparkhill Harriers U13G 150

52 1318 10:13 Millie Mason Rugby & Northampton AC U13G 149

53 87 10:16 Jessica Kearney Birchfield Harriers U13G 148

54 1912 10:16 Kate  Farnell Tipton Harriers U13G 147

55 1420 10:16 Frances Austin Solihull & Small Heath U13G 146

56 278 10:16 Mollie Trow Cannock&Staffs U13G 145

57 781 10:16 Megan  Day Nuneaton Harriers U13G 144

58 1915 10:16 Kayleigh Holmes Tipton Harriers U13G 143

59 164 10:21 Ellen Bowen Bromsgrove & Redditch AC U13G 142

60 7 10:21 Tara Burton Birchfield Harriers U13G 141

61 1524 10:21 Rachel Downing Sphinx AC U13G 140

62 686 10:21 Georgia Clarke Leamington C & A C U13G 139

63 527 10:27 Erin Crofts Halesowen A&CC U13G 138

64 1421 10:27 Ella  Bolton Solihull & Small Heath U13G 137
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65 280 10:33 Jessica Ward Cannock&Staffs U13G 136

66 16 10:33 Jemimah Outwin-Flinders Birchfield Harriers U13G 135

67 1798 10:33 Beth  Tabor Wolverhampton&Bilston U13G 134

68 528 10:36 Sophie Falshaw Halesowen A&CC U13G 133

69 268 10:36 Jade Gibbons Cannock&Staffs U13G 132

70 1012 10:36 Amy Marshall RSCAC U13G 131

71 88 10:36 Caitlin McMorrow Birchfield Harriers U13G 130

72 1426 10:42 Riona Gahan Solihull & Small Heath U13G 129

73 162 10:45 Alice Battey Bromsgrove & Redditch AC U13G 128

74 1917 10:45 Lauren  Marsh Tipton Harriers U13G 127

75 538 10:49 Phoebe Sutton Halesowen A&CC U13G 126

76 1120 10:49 Karen Wildman Rugby & Northampton AC U13G 125

77 649 DQ Jessica Surridge KSAC U13G 0

78 1339 10:49 Charis Hayes Rugby & Northampton AC U13G 124

79 267 10:49 Ella Gardner Cannock&Staffs U13G 123

80 1425 10:55 Holly Gahan Solihull & Small Heath U13G 122

81 1923 10:55 Alyssa  Prior Tipton Harriers U13G 121

82 1321 10:55 Paulina Potomska Rugby & Northampton AC U13G 120

83 1116 10:55 Charlotte Valentine Rugby & Northampton AC U13G 119

84 541 11:04 Maisie Wolstencroft Halesowen A&CC U13G 118

85 1977 11:08 Chloe Walker Tipton Harriers U13G 117

86 928 11:08 Libby Dunne RSCAC U13G 116

87 1097 11:08 Katie Cox Rugby & Northampton AC U13G 115

88 272 11:08 Ellyssa Jones Cannock&Staffs U13G 114

89 281 11:11 Sophie Ward Cannock&Staffs U13G 113

90 1480 11:11 Phoebe Husband Sparkhill Harriers U13G 112

91 1094 11:11 Abi Carter Rugby & Northampton AC U13G 111

92 6 11:16 Holly Bassett Birchfield Harriers U13G 110

93 468 11:16 Katie Moore Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers U13G 109

94 469 11:16 Mollie Parsons Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers U13G 108

95 335 11:20 Anya Butler Cannock&Staffs U13G 107

96 338 11:20 Ella-Mae Smith Cannock&Staffs U13G 106

97 1787 11:20 Evie Bramley Wolverhampton&Bilston U13G 105

98 1918 11:26 Holly  Mason Tipton Harriers U13G 104

99 535 11:26 Emelia Reynolds Halesowen A&CC U13G 103

100 529 11:31 Kharis Flower Halesowen A&CC U13G 102

101 1481 11:31 Erica Hygate Sparkhill Harriers U13G 101

102 1526 11:31 Emma Handley Sphinx AC U13G 100

103 225 11:36 Jessica Lane Bromsgrove & Redditch AC U13G 99

104 333 12:11 Lydia Wright Cannock&Staffs U13G 98

105 465 12:15 Georgia Attwood Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers U13G 97

106 334 12:18 Phoebe Courtney Cannock&Staffs U13G 96

107 534 12:29 Eve Pitt Halesowen A&CC U13G 95

108 685 12:32 Ria Becker Leamington C & A C U13G 94

109 467 12:33 Elena Hamilton Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers U13G 93

110 1720 12:33 Rachel West Tamworth AC U13G 92

111 787 12:49 Willow Macisaac Nuneaton Harriers U13G 91

112 1978 12:58 Chloe George Tipton Harriers U13G 90

113 1788 13:07 Ellie  Briggs Wolverhampton&Bilston U13G 89

114 796 14:22 Amy Wright Nuneaton Harriers U13G 88

Under 13 Girls Team Result

Rugby & Northampton AC 198(1123) 197(1180) 195(1117) 187(1122) 179(1126) 956

Halesowen A&CC 200(536) 193(537) 191(530) 158(532) 138(527) 880

Tipton Harriers 185(1916) 177(1979) 175(1925) 164(1911) 159(1920) 860

RSCAC 184(931) 181(934) 169(933) 167(932) 152(929) 853

Stratford upon Avon AC 186(1581) 178(1589) 173(1571) 160(1584) 154(1572) 851

Cannock&Staffs 196(266) 188(279) 182(271) 145(278) 136(280) 847

Tamworth AC 189(1711) 183(1710) 180(1712) 157(1716) 92(1720) 801

Bromsgrove & Redditch AC 174(177) 165(236) 163(169) 151(175) 142(164) 795

Nuneaton Harriers 199(790) 171(792) 166(783) 144(781) 91(787) 771

Birchfield Harriers 170(20) 161(9) 148(87) 141(7) 135(16) 755

Solihull & Small Heath 168(1427) 162(1463) 146(1420) 137(1421) 129(1426) 742
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Wolverhampton&Bilston 194(1795) 172(1797) 134(1798) 105(1787) 89(1788) 694

Leamington C & A C 190(688) 156(693) 139(686) 94(685) 579

Sparkhill Harriers 153(1479) 150(1483) 112(1480) 101(1481) 516

Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers 109(468) 108(469) 97(465) 93(467) 407

Sphinx AC 140(1524) 100(1526) 240

Coventry Godiva 192(371) 192

Under 15 Boys

Posn Bib Time Name Club Age Pts

1 61 11:21 Will Richardson Birchfield Harriers U15B 200

2 54 11:23 Tom  Dodd Birchfield Harriers U15B 199

3 1742 11:55 Thomas Randolph Tamworth AC U15B 198

4 588 11:56 Jack Holman Halesowen A&CC U15B 197

5 591 11:59 Joshua Timmins Halesowen A&CC U15B 196

6 424 12:03 Cameron Innes Coventry Godiva U15B 195

7 1280 12:04 Ben Musgrove Rugby & Northampton AC U15B 194

8 422 12:05 Ben Goldie Coventry Godiva U15B 193

9 983 12:06 Shaun  Evans RSCAC U15B 192

10 586 12:09 Neil Geraghty Halesowen A&CC U15B 191

11 51 12:17 Ben Boulter Birchfield Harriers U15B 190

12 1855 12:23 Jamie Ward Wolverhampton&Bilston U15B 189

13 59 12:35 Daniel Kemp Birchfield Harriers U15B 188

14 303 12:40 Ryan  Ashforth Cannock&Staffs U15B 187

15 980 12:44 Jerome  Austin RSCAC U15B 186

16 1287 12:48 Kyran Wilson Rugby & Northampton AC U15B 185

17 1643 12:51 Fergus Allison Stratford upon Avon AC U15B 184

18 1959 12:56 Tom  Brown Tipton Harriers U15B 183

19 128 12:57 Oliver  Dighton BRAT Club U15B 182

20 487 12:59 Elliot Jones Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers U15B 181

21 1320 12:59 Oskar Potomski Rugby & Northampton AC U15B 180

22 1270 13:04 Hadyn Arnall Rugby & Northampton AC U15B 179

23 724 13:05 Dean Mawby Leamington C & A C U15B 178

24 1648 13:05 Alex Eves Stratford upon Avon AC U15B 177

25 485 13:13 Ashleigh Bentley Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers U15B 176

26 62 13:16 Jake Smith Birchfield Harriers U15B 175

27 667 13:19 Alex Sparkes KSAC U15B 174

28 623 13:23 Alex Keith Halesowen A&CC U15B 173

29 592 13:26 Kieran Walker Halesowen A&CC U15B 172

30 82 13:27 Reis Brooke Birchfield Harriers U15B 171

31 723 13:28 Gabriel Higgins Leamington C & A C U15B 170

32 1960 13:29 Chris  Davies Tipton Harriers U15B 169

33 1843 13:31 Harry Cresswell Wolverhampton&Bilston U15B 168

34 1853 13:34 Alex Reiss Wolverhampton&Bilston U15B 167

35 2021 13:37 Henry Barton Solihull & Small Heath U15B 166

36 664 13:38 Ryan Giles KSAC U15B 165

37 631 13:40 Joe Rogers Halesowen A&CC U15B 164

38 589 13:44 Tom Neylon Halesowen A&CC U15B 163

39 593 13:46 Ben Willetts Halesowen A&CC U15B 162

40 1962 13:49 Jonathon  Sobczak Tipton Harriers U15B 161

41 1319 13:50 Leon Karasu-Newman Rugby & Northampton AC U15B 160

42 728 13:53 Sam Wadsworth Leamington C & A C U15B 159

43 55 13:59 Philip Gamston Birchfield Harriers U15B 158

44 1646 14:01 Matt Bayliss Stratford upon Avon AC U15B 157

45 344 14:02 Hugo Beattie Cannock&Staffs U15B 156

46 1010 14:03 Alex Blackham RSCAC U15B 155

47 306 14:04 Jagon Edge Cannock&Staffs U15B 154

48 722 14:05 Lloyd Ellis Leamington C & A C U15B 153

49 343 14:17 Matthew Collins Cannock&Staffs U15B 152

50 585 14:22 Peter Dear Halesowen A&CC U15B 151

51 727 14:26 Thomas Semple Leamington C & A C U15B 150

52 53 14:28 Yahye Dirir Birchfield Harriers U15B 149

53 326 14:28 James O'Brien Cannock&Staffs U15B 148
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54 845 14:32 Danny Miller Nuneaton Harriers U15B 147

55 989 14:39 Harry Morris RSCAC U15B 146

56 633 14:42 Daniel Wightman Halesowen A&CC U15B 145

57 982 14:51 Sam Clewes RSCAC U15B 144

58 1852 14:59 Jannik Poole Wolverhampton&Bilston U15B 143

59 673 15:01 Bill Hardwick KSAC U15B 142

60 425 15:07 Liam  Parker Coventry Godiva U15B 141

61 1649 15:10 Jonathon Furey Stratford upon Avon AC U15B 140

62 486 15:13 Luke Bodin Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers U15B 139

63 1545 15:22 Chris Rouse Sphinx AC U15B 138

64 342 15:26 Michael Townsend Cannock&Staffs U15B 137

65 1501 15:41 Jonty Mills Sparkhill Harriers U15B 136

66 2012 15:54 Joseph McLeod Solihull & Small Heath U15B 135

67 220 15:59 Conor Lewis Bromsgrove & Redditch AC U15B 134

68 1983 16:02 Rob Westwood Tipton Harriers U15B 133

69 1285 16:06 Jack Wallace Rugby & Northampton AC U15B 132

70 2020 16:22 Billy Connors Solihull & Small Heath U15B 131

71 1647 16:25 Oliver Evans Stratford upon Avon AC U15B 130

72 1982 16:26 Brandon Wilkes Tipton Harriers U15B 129

73 1652 16:41 Calum Lambourne Stratford upon Avon AC U15B 128

74 990 17:16 Jake Underwood RSCAC U15B 127

75 1500 17:52 Callum  Curran Sparkhill Harriers U15B 126

Under 15 Boys Team Result

Birchfield Harriers 200(61) 199(54) 190(51) 188(59) 175(62) 952

Halesowen A&CC 197(588) 196(591) 191(586) 173(623) 172(592) 929

Rugby & Northampton AC 194(1280) 185(1287) 180(1320) 179(1270) 160(1319) 898

RSCAC 192(983) 186(980) 155(1010) 146(989) 144(982) 823

Leamington C & A C 178(724) 170(723) 159(728) 153(722) 150(727) 810

Cannock&Staffs 187(303) 156(344) 154(306) 152(343) 148(326) 797

Stratford upon Avon AC 184(1643) 177(1648) 157(1646) 140(1649) 130(1647) 788

Tipton Harriers 183(1959) 169(1960) 161(1962) 133(1983) 129(1982) 775

Wolverhampton&Bilston 189(1855) 168(1843) 167(1853) 143(1852) 667

Coventry Godiva 195(424) 193(422) 141(425) 529

Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers 181(487) 176(485) 139(486) 496

KSAC 174(667) 165(664) 142(673) 481

Solihull & Small Heath 166(2021) 135(2012) 131(2020) 432

Sparkhill Harriers 136(1501) 126(1500) 262

Tamworth AC 198(1742) 198

BRAT Club 182(128) 182

Nuneaton Harriers 147(845) 147

Sphinx AC 138(1545) 138

Bromsgrove & Redditch AC 134(220) 134

Under 17 Men

Posn Bib Time Name Club Age Pts

1 63 17:32 Abdi Abdi Birchfield Harriers U17M 200

2 1292 17:54 George Goodwin Rugby & Northampton AC U17M 199

3 1745 18:15 Ellis Cross Tamworth AC U17M 198

4 1968 18:19 Luke  Vine Tipton Harriers U17M 197

5 68 18:23 Cameron Shankly Birchfield Harriers U17M 196

6 70 18:24 Ben Topley Birchfield Harriers U17M 195

7 604 18:25 Max Parker Halesowen A&CC U17M 194

8 428 DQ Jeremy  Barnes Coventry Godiva U17M 0

9 2005 18:38 Oliver Paulin Solihull & Small Heath U17M 193

10 85 18:41 Ben Symonds Birchfield Harriers U17M 192

11 218 18:41 Calum Smith Bromsgrove & Redditch AC U17M 191

12 1546 18:47 Ed  Broadberry Sphinx AC U17M 190

13 598 18:53 Sam Efiong Halesowen A&CC U17M 189

14 1963 19:10 Jacob  Anson Tipton Harriers U17M 188
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15 993 19:21 Alfie McBrien RSCAC U17M 187

16 1861 19:26 Daniel Watling Wolverhampton&Bilston U17M 186

17 1293 19:30 Harry Hughes Rugby & Northampton AC U17M 185

18 851 19:33 Greg Jones Nuneaton Harriers U17M 184

19 69 19:38 Robert Stroud Birchfield Harriers U17M 183

20 320 19:41 James Mccann Cannock&Staffs U17M 182

21 854 19:51 Tyler Selway Nuneaton Harriers U17M 181

22 1967 19:56 Dan  Owen Tipton Harriers U17M 180

23 736 19:58 Jack Savage Leamington C & A C U17M 179

24 1661 20:10 Nye Davis Stratford upon Avon AC U17M 178

25 1290 20:15 Tom Charteress Rugby & Northampton AC U17M 177

26 1300 20:18 Michael Kinder Rugby & Northampton AC U17M 176

27 1551 20:25 John Mallon Sphinx AC U17M 175

28 601 20:30 Jonathan Lewis Halesowen A&CC U17M 174

29 1858 20:32 Darien Farmer Wolverhampton&Bilston U17M 173

30 1856 20:36 Jack Bonser Wolverhampton&Bilston U17M 172

31 1970 20:38 Joe  Fairfax Tipton Harriers U17M 171

32 131 20:40 Ollie Mawhinney BRAT Club U17M 170

33 216 20:48 James Downing Bromsgrove & Redditch AC U17M 169

34 742 20:53 Bryn Morgan Leamington C & A C U17M 168

35 86 20:59 Ali Mohammed Birchfield Harriers U17M 167

36 1298 21:13 Eddie Wise Rugby & Northampton AC U17M 166

37 1295 21:28 Oliver Munns Rugby & Northampton AC U17M 165

38 741 21:30 Johnathon Brown Leamington C & A C U17M 164

39 1859 21:43 Jack Machin Wolverhampton&Bilston U17M 163

40 217 21:53 Alistair Mandando Bromsgrove & Redditch AC U17M 162

41 130 21:54 Ryan  Lucas BRAT Club U17M 161

42 1548 22:07 Adam Morrissey Sphinx AC U17M 160

43 1011 22:14 Connor Denbow RSCAC U17M 159

44 325 22:45 Adam White Cannock&Staffs U17M 158

45 738 23:03 Oliver White Leamington C & A C U17M 157

46 1291 23:21 Matthew Cooper Rugby & Northampton AC U17M 156

47 852 23:25 Toby Melville Nuneaton Harriers U17M 155

48 2007 23:31 Piers Bolton Solihull & Small Heath U17M 154

49 214 24:39 Lewis  Anderson Bromsgrove & Redditch AC U17M 153

50 1659 25:19 Sean Cawley Stratford upon Avon AC U17M 152

51 610 25:38 Tom McGrath Halesowen A&CC U17M 151

52 98 29:04:00 Mustafa Mohamed Birchfield Harriers U17M 150

Under 17 Men Team Result

Birchfield Harriers 200(63) 196(68) 195(70) 591

Tipton Harriers 197(1968) 188(1963) 180(1967) 565

Rugby & Northampton AC 199(1292) 185(1293) 177(1290) 561

Halesowen A&CC 194(604) 189(598) 174(601) 557

Wolverhampton&Bilston 186(1861) 173(1858) 172(1856) 531

Sphinx AC 190(1546) 175(1551) 160(1548) 525

Bromsgrove & Redditch AC 191(218) 169(216) 162(217) 522

Nuneaton Harriers 184(851) 181(854) 155(852) 520

Leamington C & A C 179(736) 168(742) 164(741) 511

Solihull & Small Heath 193(2005) 154(2007) 347

RSCAC 187(993) 159(1011) 346

Cannock&Staffs 182(320) 158(325) 340

BRAT Club 170(131) 161(130) 331

Stratford upon Avon AC 178(1661) 152(1659) 330

Tamworth AC 198(1745) 198
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